DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$14.00

Total:\$14.00

2016-891408 11/30/2016 01:19 PM

ROB MCNEELY

Pgs=2

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Michael Duane Smith 2655 Stetson Circle Minden, NV. 89423



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

Deed Upon Death

APN# 1420-33-312-034

I Michael Duane Smith & Rita Marie Smith hereby convey Nichole Marie Schneider and Bryan Michael Smith, tenants in common, effective on our death, the following described real property: The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS, described as follows: Lot 217, as shown on the Final Map of WILDHORSE UNIT 6, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 15, 1994 in Book 394, Page 2741, as Document No. 332336.

REFERENCE DOCUMENT: 692710

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 1 OF NRS 111.109 REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE GRANTOR'S ENTIRE INTEREST IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

Rita Marie Smith

STATE OF Nevada **COUNTY OF Douglas**

On this 11/30/2016 personally appeared Michael Duane Smith & Rita Marie Smith, before me Robert D. McNeely, Notary Public, known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal on this date

ROBERT D. MCNEELY NOTARY PURI IC STATE OF NEVADA My Appt. Exp. April 23, 2020

My Commission Expires: April 23, 2020

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons (Per NRS 239B.030)

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1420-33-312-034	^
b)	/\
c)	
d)	\ \
a	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a)	ès
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:
i) Other	NOTES:
1) 🗀 Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	
	ance of real property by deed which becomes
effective upon the death of the grantor p	pursuant to NRS 111.655 to 111.699, inclusive.
C. D. C. IV.	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substate	intiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	aption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	t at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030 the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed
	/ /
Signature Wellall wall Serter	Capacity Grantor
(ali) ha is a	
Signature Mass / Janes / Mills	Capacity Grantor
GEVI VED (GEVI VEDEN) E ELLE	/
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Michael Duane & Rita Marie Smith	Print Name: Michael Duane & Rita Marie Smith
Address: 2655 Stetson Circle	Address: 2655 Stetson Circle
City: Minden	City: Minden
State: Nevada Zip: 89423	State: Nevada Zip: 89423
	2.p. <u></u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	<u> </u>
City: State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM)	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)